

02-06-2006





S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION	ON 2404
	TS ONLY Atty. Docket No.: 708-5 PCT US DIV
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephen Barone	Name: Electro-Optic Technologies, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	do l
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 76 Village Hill Drive
Execution Date(s) January 19, 2006	_
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dix Hills
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 11746
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	·
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 445 Broad Hollow Road	Enclosed
Street Address: 445 Broad Hollow Road Suite 225	Enclosed
	Enclosed
Suite 225	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite 225 City: Melville	None required (government interest not affecting to a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Suite 225 City: Melville State: NY Zip: 11747	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite 225 City: Melville State: NY Zip: 11747 Phone Number: 631-501-5700	None required (government interest not affecting to a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Suite 225 City: Melville State: NY Zip: 11747 Phone Number: 631-501-5700 Fax Number: 631-501-3526	None required (government interest not affecting to the second se
Suite 225 City: _Melville State: _NY	None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2140
Suite 225 City: Melville State: NY Zip: 11747 Phone Number: 631-501-5700 Fax Number: 631-501-3526 Email Address: 9. Signature:	None required (government interest not affecting to the second se

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Stephen Barone

being the sole inventor of certain improvements in

MOTION DETECTORS AND OCCUPANCY SENSORS WITH IMPROVED SENSITIVITY, ANGULAR RESOLUTION AND RANGE

for which I filed U.S. Patent Application No. <u>10/713,132</u> on <u>November 14, 2003</u> hereby assign unto

Electro-Optic Technologies, LLC

a corporation having a principal place of business at 76 Village Hill Drive, Dix Hills, New York 11746, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and the patent to be granted thereon, all PCT applications, National Phase applications in all countries, all divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and to any and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights that may be granted thereon in any and all foreign countries; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and seal:

Date: 1/19/06

/ Stephen Barone

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/02/2006 REEL: 017524 FRAME: 0306